Monday, May 03, 2021

PRECINCT DETAIL

Elected Position
Assessor 3 Year
Write In
Other
Blank

Total Votes

Board of Selectmen
Candidate for Re-Election
Write In Candidate

Write In

Other

Blank

Total Votes

Board of Health 3 YR
Write In Candidate
Write In
Other
Blank

Total Votes

Board of Health 2 YR
Candidate for Re-Election
Write In
Other
Blank

Total Votes

TOWN OF GROVELAND

LOCAL ELECTION FINAL

Precinct 1 Precinct2 Total
2676
164

Registered Voters
Tabulator Totals
Total Hand Count
Total Voted

% VOTER TURN OUT

Candidate

Edward Watson
Daniel MacDonald

Jamaes Stepanian

Deborah Kadar-Hull

6

170
0.0635277 0.0545915 0.05898567

161

170

117

59

69

92

340

w

160

170

124

44

170

RESULTS

2766
151
0
151

146
151
a5
50
51

103

302

NN

142

151

o

50

151

5442

321

Precinct 1 Precinct2 Total Votes

307

321

212

109

120

195

642

NGO WD

302

321

223

94

321



Elected Position
Board of Health 1 YR
Write In
Other
Blank

Total Votes

Cemetery Commissioner
Candidate for Election
Write In
Other
Blank

Total Votes
Housing Authority 5 YR
Candidate for Re-Election
Write In
Other
Blank

Total Votes

Library Trustee 3 YR
Candidate for Re-Election
Candidate for Election
Write In Candidate

Write In

Other

Blank

Total Votes

Library Trustee 1 YR
Write In Candidate
Write In
Other
Blank

Total Votes

TOWN OF GROVELAND

Candidate

Vernon Cotton

Elaine Davey

MaryLou Costello
Jan L. Dempsey
Leonard Thomas

Elaine Meuse

Precinct 1 Precinct2 Total Votes

166

170

132

34

170

125

43

170

123
120
20

243

510

17

149

170

143

151

116

33

151

106

43

151

92

92

21

13

235

453

16

131

151

12
0
309

321

248

67

321

231

86

321

215

212

41

17

478

963

33

280

321



Elected Position

Light Commission 3 YR
Candidate for Re-Election

Write In
Other
Blank

Total Votes

Light Commission 1 Year

Candidate for Election
Write In
Other
Blank

Total Votes

Moderator

Write In Candidate
Write In
Other
Blank

Total Votes

Planning Board 5 YR
Write In
Other
Blank

Total Votes

Planning Board 2 YR
Write In
Other
Blank

Total Votes

Planning Board 1 YR
Write In Candidate
Write In
Other
Blank

Total Votes

TOWN OF GROVELAND

Candidate

Michael Cloutier

Stephen Daniels

William Darke

John Stokes Il

Precinct 1 Precinct2 Total Votes

129

41

170

146

24

170

21

146

170

168

170

169

170

o N O

168

170

110

39

151

120

31

151

14

133

151

148

151

148

151

o W W

145

151

239

80

321

266

55

321

35

279

321

316

321

317

321

o ow

313

321



Elected Position
School Committee 3 YR
Candidate for Election

Write In

Other

Blank

Total Votes

Water/Sewer Commission 3 YR
Candidate for Re-Election

Write In

Other

Blank

Total Votes

Water/Sewer Commission 2 Year
Write In Candidate

Write In

Other

Blank

Total Votes

TOWN OF GROVELAND

Candidate Precinct1 Precinct2 Total Votes

Ashley McLaughlin

James Sheehan

Jonathan Riopelle

121 9% 217
3 7 10
0 1 1
46 47 93
170 151 321
128 112 240
0 1 1
0 0 0
42 38 80
170 151 321
1 3 4
3 2 5
1 0 1
165 146 311
170 151 321



