Monday, May 03, 2021 LOCAL ELECTION FINAL RESULTS

PRECINCT DETAIL		Precinct 1	Precinct 2	Total
	Registered Voters	2676	2766	5442
	Tabulator Totals	164	151	
	Total Hand Count	6	0	
	Total Voted	170	151	321
	% VOTER TURN OUT	0.0635277	0.0545915	0.05898567
Elected Position	Candidate	Precinct 1	Precinct 2	Total Votes
Assessor 3 Year				
Write In		5		9
Other		4	_	5
Blank		161	146	307
Total Votes		170	151	321
Board of Selectmen				
Candidate for Re-Election	Edward Watson	117	95	212
Write In Candidate	Daniel MacDonald	59	50	109
Write In		69		
Other		3		
Blank		92	103	195
Total Votes		340	302	642
Board of Health 3 YR				
Write In Candidate	James Stepanian	7	2	9
Write In		3	5	8
Other		0	2	2
Blank		160	142	302
Total Votes		170	151	321
Board of Health 2 YR				
Candidate for Re-Election	Deborah Kadar-Hull	124	99	223
Write In		2	0	2
Other		0		
Blank		44	50	94
Total Votes		170	151	321

Elected Position Board of Health 1 YR	Candidate	Precinct 1	Precinct 2	Total Votes
Write In		4	8	12
Other		0		0
Blank		166		309
		100	2.0	303
Total Votes		170	151	321
Cemetery Commissioner				
Candidate for Election	Vernon Cotton	132	116	248
Write In		4	1	5
Other		0	1	1
Blank		34	33	67
Total Votes		170	151	321
Housing Authority 5 YR				
Candidate for Re-Election	Elaine Davey	125	106	231
Write In		2	1	3
Other) to 0	1	1
Blank		43	43	86
Total Votes		170	151	321
Library Trustee 3 YR				
Candidate for Re-Election	MaryLou Costello	123	92	215
Candidate for Election	Jan L. Dempsey	120	92	212
Write In Candidate	Leonard Thomas	20	21	41
Write In		4	13	17
Other		0	0	0
Blank		243	235	478
Total Votes		510	453	963
Library Trustee 1 YR				
Write In Candidate	Elaine Meuse	17	16	33
Write In		4	4	8
Other		0	0	0
Blank		149	131	280
Total Votes		170	151	321

Elected Position Light Commission 3 YR	Candidate	Precinct 1	Precinct 2	Total Votes
Candidate for Re-Election Write In	Michael Cloutier	129	110	239
Other		0	2	2
Blank		41	39	80
Total Votes		170	151	321
Light Commission 1 Year				
Candidate for Election	Stephen Daniels	146	120	266
Write In				
Other		O		
Blank		24	31	55
Total Votes		170	151	321
Moderator				
Write In Candidate	William Darke	21	14	35
Write In		3	3	6
Other		O	1	1
Blank		146	133	279
Total Votes		170	151	321
Planning Board 5 YR				
Write In		2	3	5
Other		O	0	0
Blank		168	148	316
Total Votes		170	151	321
Planning Board 2 YR				
Write In		1	3	4
Other		O	0	0
Blank		169	148	317
Total Votes		170	151	321
Planning Board 1 YR				
Write In Candidate	John Stokes III	O	3	3
Write In		2	3	
Other		O	0	0
Blank		168	145	313
Total Votes		170	151	321

Elected Position School Committee 3 YR	Candidate	Precinct 1	Precinct 2	Total Votes
Candidate for Election	Ashley McLaughlin	121	96	217
Write In		3	7	10
Other		0	1	1
Blank		46	47	93
Total Votes		170	151	321
Water/Sewer Commission 3 YR				
Candidate for Re-Election	James Sheehan	128	112	240
Write In		0	1	1
Other		0	0	0
Blank		42	38	80
Total Votes		170	151	321
Water/Sewer Commission 2 Year				
Write In Candidate	Jonathan Riopelle	1	3	4
Write In		3	2	5
Other		1	0	1
Blank		165	146	311
Total Votes		170	151	321